
2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Reso #15-039 

BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

OF THE 

COUNTY OF FRESNO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

* * * * 

IN THE MATTER OF INCREASING THE FY 2014-15 
APP FOR CONTINGENCIES-GENERAL ORGANIZATION 
8210 IN THE AMOUNT OF $11,303 

RESOLUTION 

WHEREAS, the App For Contingencies-General Organization 8210 will 

receive $11,303 in released net County cost from the Department of Social 

Services, Aid to Adoptions Organization 6415; and 

WHEREAS, said monies are not included in the FY 2014-15 adopted 

appropriations for the App For Contingencies-General Organization 8210; 

and 

WHEREAS, Section 29130 of the Government Code provides for the 

appropriations of these funds by a 4/5 vote of the Board of Supervisors; 

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that the Auditor-Controller/Treasurer-

Tax Collector is authorized to increase the appropriations in the FY 

2014-15 budget of App For Contingencies-General Organization 8210 as 

follows: 

Fund 0001 - General Fund 
Subclass 10000 
Organization 8210 - App For Contingencies - General 

8991-APPROP FOR CONTINGENCIES 
Account 8991 - Approp For Contingencies 

Total Approp for Contingencies 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 

$ 11,303 

$ 11,303 

$ 11,303 



2 

3 

4 
APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM: 

5 VICKI CROW, C.P.A. 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER/TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR 

BY 

THE FOREGOING was passed and adopted by the following vote of the 

Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno this 24th day of February, 2015, to­

wit: 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ATTEST: 

Supervisors Perea, Borgeas, Mendes, Pacheco, Poochigian 

None 

None 

Deborah A. Poochigian 
CHAIRMAN, Board of Supe 

BERNICE E. SEIDEL 

Deputy 


