1	BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
2	OF THE	
3	COUNTY OF FRESNO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
4	* * * *	
5	IN THE MATTER OF INCREASING THE FY 2014-15	
6	APP FOR CONTINGENCIES-GENERAL ORGANIZATION ) RESOLUTION 8210 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$11,303	
7		
8	WHEREAS, the App For Contingencies-General Organization 8210 will	
9	receive \$11,303 in released net County cost from the Department of Social	
10	Services, Aid to Adoptions Organization 6415; and	
11	WHEREAS, said monies are not included in the FY 2014-15 adopted	
12	appropriations for the App For Contingencies-General Organization 8210;	
13	and	
14	WHEREAS, Section 29130 of the Government Code provides for the	
15	appropriations of these funds by a 4/5 vote of the Board of Supervisors;	
16		
17	NOW THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that the Auditor-Controller/Treasurer-	
18	Tax Collector is authorized to increase the appropriations in the FY	
19	2014-15 budget of App For Contingencies-General Organization 8210 as	
20	follows:	
21		
22	Fund 0001 - General Fund Subclass 10000	
23	Organization 8210 - App For Contingencies - General	
24	8991-APPROP FOR CONTINGENCIES Account 8991 - Approp For Contingencies \$ 11,303	
25	Total Approp for Contingencies \$ 11,303	
26		
27	TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS \$ 11,303	

28

1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	

VICKI CROW, C.	ACCOUNTING FORM: .A. LER/TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
BY Vili (	2010
Board of	HE FOREGOING was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Supervisors of the County of Fresno this 24 <sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015, to
wit:	
AYES:	Supervisors Perea, Borgeas, Mendes, Pacheco, Poochigian
NOES:	None
ABSENT	Deborah A. Poochigian
ATTEST	CHAIRMAN, Board of Supervisors
	E. SEIDEL
	ard of Supervisors
ву 🥏	Der Cyf
D	eputy